each to the satisfaction of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, 

Seraikella, in connection with Gamharia P.S. Case No. 66 of 

2019, corresponding to G.R. No. 733 of 2019, on the following 

conditions: 

(i) The petitioner, shall show proof of payment of Rs. 1500/-

(One thousand five  hundred) in the account created by 

the State of Jharkhand to fight COVID -19 before the 

learned court below prior to his release.  The details of 

the account as published in newspaper Dainik Jagran 

Ranchi on 25.04.2020 is as under :- Chief Minister’s Relief